Adopted by the House Transportation Committee

January 20, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1246

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and to declare an emergency"

Page 2, line 1, replace "device" with "signal"

Page 2, line 1, after "within" insert "the corporate limits of a city and within"

Page 2, line 2, after "a" insert "public or nonpublic elementary, middle, or high"

Page 2, line 2, remove "or licensed day care"

Page 2, line 2, remove "the consent"

Page 2, line 3, replace the first "of" with "consulting with"

Page 2, line 3, replace "political subdivision" with "city"

Page 2, line 4, replace "device" with "signal"

Page 2, line 4, after "for" insert "temporary"

Page 2, remove line 5

Renumber accordingly